010
011
012
013
014
015
016
017
020
021
022
023
024
025
026
030
031
032
033
040
041
042
043
044
045
046
047
048
049
050
051
052
053
054
060
061
062
063
064
065
066
067
068
069
070
071
072
073
074
075
076
077
078

MARITIME
rock
shingle
sand
mud/silt
saltmarsh
artificial construction
sea cliff
SAND DUNE
bare sand
tussocky
dense sward
dune slack
dune heath
machair
WETLAND
fen
carr
bog
HEATH/MOOR mainly
moss/lichen
grass/sedge/rush
heather
Vaccinium
bracken
juniper
gorse
mixed
other (specify)
GRASSLAND
ungrazed
lightly grazed
heavily grazed
mown
VARIOUS
park/recreation
orchard
tree nursery
young plantation
hop field
soft fruit field
vineyard
churchyard
urban/suburban open space
CULTIVATION
grass ley
cereal crops
other seed crops
root crops
Brassica/other veg
flower crops
garden, ornamental
garden, domestic

PRINCIPAL HABITATS
Tick one only

080
081
082

090
091
092
093
094
095
096
097
098
099
101
102
103
104
105
110
111
112
113
114
115
120
130
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
150
151
152
153
160
161
162
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
180
181
182

190

SCRUBLAND

dense

open with grass/herbs
WOODLAND mainly
mixed deciduous

poplar/aspen

birch

alder

hornbeam

hazel

beech

chestnut

oak

elm

acacia

field maple

sycamore

lime

ash
mixed coniferous

fir

spruce

pine

larch

yew
mixed coniferous/deciduous
other (specify)
BUILDING

outside

ruin

inside, uninhabited

inside, inhabited

glasshouse, unheated

glasshouse, heated
ROCK

flat/pavement

scree

inland cliff
CAVE/TUNNEL/WELL

threshold

dark zone
EXCAVATION

sand pit

gravel pit

opencast mine

quarry floor

quarry face

scree
WASTE GROUND

demolition site

spoil tip (specify type)

organic/refuse tip
OTHER (specify)

001 Intertidal

002 Around High Water Mark
003 Splash zone

004 Coastal (<1km from sea)
005 Coastal (1-10km from sea)
006 Inland (>10km from sea)
001 Urban

002 Suburban/village

003 Rural

ECOTONE

010 Waterside: pool

011 lake

012 ditch/stream
013 river

014 canal
015 saline
020 Road/railside verge

021 Path and verge

030 Woodland edge/ride
040 Tree row

041 Hedge

050 Wall, with mortar

051 Wall, drystone

052 Wood fence

060 Other (specify)
MICROSITE

LOCATION

001 Under

002 On

003 In

SUBSTRATE

001 Rock

002 Stone

003 Shingle

004 Soil/sand

005 Leaf/twig litter

006 Tussocks/clumps

007 Bark surface

008 Dead wood

009 Dead wood/under bark
010 Moss/lichen

011 Dung heaps

012 Carrion

013 Fungi

014 Nest (specify)

015 Shore line jetsam

016 Human rubbish/garbage
017 Other (specify)

HABITAT DETAILS
Tick one in each section

SLOPE

001 Flat

002 Shallow (5-15°)

003 Definite (15-25°/1 in 4)
004 Steep (25-45°/1in 2)
005 Very Steep (>45°/1in 1)

ASPECT

001 Flat

002 Facing N
003 Facing E
004 Facing S
005 Facing W

SOIL

001 Heavy clay
002 Clayey
003 Peat

004 Loam

005 Sandy

006 Pure sand
011 Shallow (<10cm)

SOIL/ROCK
001 Calcareous
002 Non-calcareous

METHOD OF COLLECTION
001 Casual/turnover
002 Dig/Sieve/Sort

003 Pitfall trap

004 Extraction

005 Existing collection

COMMENTS eg

Local topography (eg top/bottom of slope
Soil moisture status

Litter type

Behaviour

Food

Predators parasites

Etc

\
)

Site conservation status
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